02.06  AR087GB
Andreas Hettich GmbH & Co. KG  •  Föhrenstraße 12  •  D-78532 Tuttlingen  •  Germany
Phone: (07461) 705-0  •  Fax: (07461) 705-125  •  Internet: www.hettichlab.com  •  e-mail: info@hettichlab.com, service@hettichlab.com
 Repair instructions
ROTOFIX 32
2/34
No part of this publication may be reproduced without the written prior permission of the
copyright owner.

Hersteller / Manufacturer Hettich Zentrifugen
D-78532 Tuttlingen
Typenbezeichnung / Model ROTOFIX 32
Verkaufs-Nr. / Product no. 1205,
1205-14
1205-01
1205-15
Netzspannung / Mains voltage (± 10%) 208 – 240 V 1~ 100 – 127 V 1 ~
Netzfrequenz / Mains frequency 50 – 60 Hz 50 – 60 Hz
Anschlusswert / Connected load 300 VA 250 VA
Stromaufnahme / Current consumption 1.3 A 2.4 A
Kapazität max. / Max. capacity 4 x 100 ml
zulässige Dichte / Max. density 1.2 kg/dm3
Drehzahl / Speed  RPM 6000
Beschlg. / Force RCF 4186
Kinetische Energie / Kinetic energy 3000 Nm
Prüfpflicht / Obligatory inspection nein / no
Aufstellungsort / Environment
− Umgebungstemp. /
Ambient temperature
2°C bis 40°C /
2°C up to 40°C
− relative Feuchte / Relative humidity max. 80% bis 31°C, linear abnehmend bis zu 50% bei 40°C /
max. 80% up to 31°C, descending in a linear pattern down
to 50% at 40°C
Geräteschutzklasse /
Class of protection Ι
EMV / EMC
− Störaussendung (Funkentstörung) /
Emission (Radio interference
suppression)
EN 55011
Gruppe 1,  Klasse B /
Group 1, Class B
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3
FCC Class B
− Störfestigkeit / Immunity EN 61000-6-1 ----
Geräuschpegel (rotorabhängig) /
Noise level (dependent on rotor) ≤ 65 dB(A)
Abmessungen / Dimensions
• Breite / Width 368 mm
• Tiefe / Depth 437 mm
• Höhe / Height 261 mm
Gewicht ca. / Weight approx. 15.6 kg
32/34
11 Skeleton construction of ROTOFIX 32
1 Viewing window
2 Lid complete
3 Motor hood
4 Speed sensor
(Tacho)
5 Chamber
6 Carrier pin
7 Motor
8 Anti-twist device
9 Rubber-metal
bearing
10 Hinge
11 Fuse insert
12 Appliance plug
13 Rubber foot
14 Power board
15 Electronic control
panel
16 Control panel
complete
17  Housing
18 lid lock with magnet
19 Brake resistor
20 Overtemperature
fuse
21 Lid insert